GENERAL NOTES

1. MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING (IBC 1005.3)
A. STAIRWAYS (1005.3.1) EXCEPTION:
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.20 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM
B. DOORS & OTHER COMPONENTS (1005.3.2) EXCEPTION:
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.15 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM

2. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (1006.2.1):
OCCUPANCY B, S = 100" WITH SPRINKLERS
OCCUPANCY R-2 = 125' WITH SPRINKLERS
OTHER OCCUPANCIES (INCLUDES A, M) = 75' WITH SPRINKLERS

3. EXIT ACCESS AND DOORWAYS (1006.2.1)
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD FOR SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY:
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DOOR MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENT
33"/0.15 CLEAR WIDTH / REQUIRED CAPACITY FACTOR
220 MAX ALLOWABLE CAPACITY PER PROVIDED WIDTH

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS AT AN EXIT
EXIT DOOR WITH PANIC HARDWARE
FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION

EXIT SIGN LOCATION

S'=29 e@e=ee  CALCULATED DISTANCE
R-2 = 20 (COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL, MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE)
4. SEPARATION OF EXITS (1007.1.1) EXCEPTION: [ ] 1-HOUR WALL RATING
DOOR SEPARATION SHOULD BE MINIMUM 1/3 DIAGONAL OF SPACE SERVED WITH SPRINKLERS
LU WM 2-HOUR WALL RATING
5. MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (1017.2) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM:
OCCUPANCIES A, M, R, S-1 = 250' WITH SPRINKLERS E————ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN
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Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower B Level B
Occupancy Occupant Occupant
Name Class Function Load Factor | Net/Gross Area Load
CORRIDOR S-2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 993 SF 4
ELEC S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 73 SF 1
ELEVATOR CONTROL S-2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 49 SF 1
ROOM
ELEVATOR CONTROL S-2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 73 SF 1
ROOM
FIRE PUMP ROOM S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 237 SF 1
LIMITED COMMON AREA A3 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF |GROSS 1,670 SF 6
LIMITED COMMON AREA A3 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 653 SF 3
STORAGE S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 406 SF 2
STORAGE S-2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 371 SF 2
WATER ROOM S1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 309 SF 2
4,834 SF 23
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Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower A Level 1
Occupancy
Name Class Function Load Factor | Net/Gross Area
ELECTRICAL ROOM S-2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 96 SF
ELEVATOR CONTROL S-2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 75 SF
ROOM
ELEVATOR CONTROL S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 33 SF
ROOM
ELEVATOR CONTROL S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 33 SF
ROOM
EXT. GAME YARD A3 EXERCISE ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 1,500 SF
FIRE COMMAND CENTER S1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 226 SF
FITNESS A3 EXERCISE ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 1,633 SF
FITNESS A3 EXERCISE ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 521 SF
FITNESS A3 EXERCISE ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 181 SF
KITCHENS COMMERCIAL A2 KITCHENS COMMERCIAL 200 SF |GROSS 932 SF
(FUTURE PERMIT)
LOBBY A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SFNET 2,594 SF
LOBBY A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SFINET 2,481 SF
LOCKER ROOM A3 LOCKER ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 576 SF
LOCKER ROOM A3 LOCKER ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 578 SF
MECHANICAL S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 650 SF
MECHANICAL S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 61 SF
MECHANICAL S-2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 337 SF
PARKING S2 PARKING GARAGES 200 SF |GROSS 15,626 SF
POOL A3 SKATING RINKS, SWIMMING POOLS - RINK AND POOL 50 SF|GROSS 2,220 SF
POOL A3 SKATING RINKS, SWIMMING POOLS - RINK AND POOL 50 SF|GROSS 192 SF
POOL A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SFINET 261 SF
POOL DECK A3 SKATING RINKS, SWIMMING POOLS - RINK AND POOL 50 SF|GROSS 5,143 SF
PRIVATE DINING (FUTURE  |A-2 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 302 SF
PERMIT)
RESTAURANT (FUTURE A2 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SFINET 2,927 SF
PERMIT)
RESTAURANT EXT. A2 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SFINET 1,749 SF
SEATING (FUTURE PERMIT)
SPA LOUNGE A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SFINET 841 SF
STORAGE S2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 97 SF
STORAGE S-2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 149 SF
TELECOM ROOM S-2 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 SF|GROSS 65 SF
YOGA A3 EXERCISE ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 528 SF
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